

V

SLP(C)No. 8172 OF 2003  
ITEM No.62

Court No. 2

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8172/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2002 in FA 775/90  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

DANIEL PREMACEY RAMBALL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH CHARLAS SALVI (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 14/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For RR No. 1

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 seeks six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks thereafter is granted to file rejoinder, if any. Stand over for eight weeks.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER